Form PTO-1595  (Rev. 10/02)  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102709609		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	<b>V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies)	
James Jung 3.30.	S Name: _S	Silla America, Inc.	
James Jung -, JG.	t t	ddress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? 🔲 Yes 🔼 No 💮 —————		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🔁 Assignment 📮 Mo			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	Street Add	Street Address: 2034 Violet Street	
☐ Other			
	City: Los	Angeles State: CA Zip: 90021	
Execution Date: March 24, 2004	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):		
••		cution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent I		
.,	ì	2,304 B2	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes		
		er of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be maile	ed:		
Name: Sebong Hong	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40,00</u>	
	□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	ed	
Internal Address:		sized to be abarreed to deposit account	
	Author	rized to be charged to deposit account	
		<u>.</u>	
2	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
Street Address: Suite 960		n e	
515 S. Figueroa Street		Street Street	
	-: 00071 (Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Los AngelesState: CA	Zip: 90071 (Allaci dupilo	Fig. 7	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1.2	
9. Statement and signature.			
		rue and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original documen	" / <i>MM///</i>	March 26, 2004	
Sebong Hong, Attorney  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
or round digiting	Ciurianne		
• •	<b>J</b>		
Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, attachments to be recorded with required cover shemmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Ass	nts, and documents: 2	

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0819

Docket Number (optional)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

	620 S. Gramercy Pl., #133		
Whereas, I,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in			
dye-accelerant composition and process for using same			
No. US 6,602,304 B2 , dated Aug. 5,	; and whereas, I am now the sole		
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, Silla America. Inc., a California corporation			
of 2034 Violet Street, Los Angeles, Cali	fornia 90021		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address	is		
2034 Violet Street			
City of, and State	of <u>California 90021</u>		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	e same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and			
sale not been made.			
Executed thisday of _	March , 20 <u>04</u> ,		
at Los Angeles, California			
	1		
	x Mmx		
	(Signature)		
State of California )	James Jung		
County of Los Angeles ) SS:			
Before me personally appeared said <u>James Jung</u>			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{24\text{th}}{2}$ day			
	KWON ( )		
Notary Pub	n # 1389914 L ic - California & Our /// // //		
Los Ange	oles County Notary Public)		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 03/30/2004 REE

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0820